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ing their funds for development of infrastructure, are diverting these funds to the equity market and term-loan market. If it is so, can the Government do something about that?

SHRI SIKANDER BAKHT: Sir, I don't have any information with regard to diversion of funds.

MR. CHAIRMAN: This supplementary does not arise out of the main question.
Anyway, Shri Prafull Goradia.

SHRI PRAFULL GORADIA: Sir, I will descend from the universal to the specific, from the macro to the micro, and request the hon. Minister to clarify whether the public sector units under the Ministry of Industry use a costing system called PADATA which is frac-tionalisation—it is an Indian version of fractionalisation of costing—which I understand enables to even cross morethant 100 per cent utilisation of plant and machinery.

SHRI SIKANDER BAKHT: Oh God! I will have to get an understanding of encyclopaedia to answer this question. No, Sir, I have no idea of this sort.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No. 302, Shri
D.P. Yadav.
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SHRI JOHN F. FERNANDES: Mr.
Chairman, Sir, the Central Government cannot put all the blame on the State Governments. The National Capital of Delhi is within the jurisdiction of the Union Government. It is a known sight if you go to Connaught Place and there arc so many beggars and maimed persons begging at the road crossings. This is being done totally in connivance with the Delhi Police who arc protecting the touts. We have laws preventing cruelty to ani-

mals but, I do not think, there is any law to prevent cruelty to the human beings. This is happening right in the National Capital. I want to know from the hon. Minister whether the Government would propose to brign some legislation. Not only those people who are begging should be held responsible but even law enforcing agencies in those areas, the Police and the Government Departments should also be held liable for this.
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DR. L.M. S1NGHV1: Sir, it is very clear from the question as well as the answer that the situation is entirely unsatisfactory. The Central Government cannot plead alibi with regard to the State Governments alone being responsible.
There is a national concern. There has to be a national blueprint and the Central Government must take an initiative to see to it that beggary is done away with and those who have to beg either by compulsion or by disposition arc stopped from begging. A plan has to be prepared for rehabilitation. From the Second Five Year Plan till today much more water has flowed down the Ganges and very little has been done as a matter of national resolve, as a matter of a politcal will and as a matter of rehabilitation and amelioration of those conditions. It is a shame for the nation that we are still in that situation.
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†Ŕźŵˆ ŀŶŧΈ Ê ŃˇŔźŵˆ ŀŶŧΈ Ê ŃˇŔźŵˆ ŀŶŧΈ Ê ŃˇŔźŵˆ ŀŶŧΈ Ê Ńˇ:::: À ¢ ŗˆ ø Í ¬ ŗŸΈ Д Ķ₧ˆ
 ¥ Ä  ĶΎ Ñź· ¢ →ŷΈ Ç ŃΆ  ĶΎ Ñź· ¢ →ŷΈ Â ŗΫ Ķ΄ ÑΎ  ι  ŗǼ
  ι  ĶźΆ  Ķź΅ À ¢ ŗ  ̂ ø ι  ĶźΆ  Ķź΅ ›ω  śˆ   Ñź· ¢ →ŷΈ
 ŕųź· ø śˆ  Ñź· ¢ →ŷΈ ̄  ĶΞźΊ ¬ ¢  ̄  Ä ¢  śΏ  ĶźΉ őǼ ĶŶˆ

 →ŷΈ  Ń΅  ŗΆ κ  ŗ΅ Â ŗΫ Ķ΄  Ñ΅  ĶΎ ¬ £ ¢ ŗǼ  śΉ   Í ¬ ŗŸΈ Ê
  ŗΨ  śũ∆ ¢  śŴŷΎ ¬  Ń΅  ŀŷſ  ĶŷΎ ¬  ĶŪųⁿ  ̄  Ä ¢  Ķŷź·  ĶŪų  n  ╒
 ňά ¬ ŕųź· ø›Ό  ŀŷſ Ã ŗΫ Ä ¬  ĶŷΎ ¬  ̄  Ä ¢  Ķŷź· ¥ ŗˇ ̄

 śΉ  ¤ ¡ ķǼ ø ι ŚΌ ̄  œǽ Ê ± Ķſ ¥ ŗˇ ̄  ›Έ

†[ ]Transilteration in Arabic Script
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  ŗΨ  ι  ĶŹ΅ ̄  Ñź· ¢ →ŷΈ  śΏ  ĶźΉ őźǼ ĶΈ Ķ  ̂Á ĶΉ  ĶΟ Ñź· ¢ →ŷΈ
 Ê →ŷΈ ι Ķǽ ø śŻΕ Ķǽ ĶŷŹ΅ ̄ Śⁿ ÑΎ ŃŮΫ őźǼ ĶΈ Ķˆ
 ŚΊ ¬ ¢ Ń ¢ Ñ΅  Ķ₣ ÑΎ À ¢ ŗ  ̂œ¯ ¢ ø Ńũ ¢  ĶΎ ŖΎ ¬ £ ¢ ŗǼ
 ›Ό ι ̄ Ķŷſ őŪų n śŻΉ śŻΉ ŗǼ ø›Ό ÑΎ Ńųˆ Ç Ä ŃΆ
 ŔΏ ¢ ŃǼ  śˆ  Â ¢  ̄  Ä ¢ ›Ό  ι ̄   Ń΅ ŒΉ ύ΅ Ä  ŗ΅ Ã ŗю

ø›Ό ι ̄   ¢ Ń  ̈́Śⁿ ø ╖  ĺΌ  ̄  Ä ¬ Ĺυ  śˆ  Ã ĶΌ Ä ŔΌ


    ś₣  ι ̄  ÑŸ  ̈́ÑΎ  Í ¬ ŗŸΈ Ê →ŷΈ ø Í ¬ ŗŸΈ
 ВΎ Ń  ̋ Ñ  ̈́  ĶźΆ  ĶŸ΅ ›Ŷˆ ¢  Ķ₣  ĶΎ ¢ Ä Ń΅  Í Ä Ń  ̂  śΉ  ŔΌ Ñ΅
 Ѓ ̄  Ä  ĶŪųⁿø śˆ  ÑǼ Ä А  śΉ  ŗΌ ⅜ ĶΉ ¢ ø śˆ  ÑǼ Ä А
  ŗ  ̈́ Śũ΅ Ñ΅  ĶźΆ  ĶŸ  ̈́ ›ω ÑΎ ›Ŷˆ ¢ ŕųź·  ι Ѓ ŗΌ
  Ķƒ ĶǼ  ĶΎ ĶΊ ڈ Ŕŵ˚  Ń Ä ¢  ╒ Ã ŗю  ι  Ķƒ ĶǼ  Ķź΅ ¨ ĶŢŧΈ

 ЗŢǼ  ι Ã ĶΌ Ä  ŃΆ ¢ ø Ä  Ń΅  ŗΆ κ ¤ ¡ ›Ŷźų  ̂¢ Śⁿ
 ÑŸ  ̈́ Ñźˆ ŀ  ̂ ÑźŷΉ ĶΈ Śⁿ ¢  ĶũδǼ  ̄  Ä ¢ Ç Ä ŃΆ ŚΊ ¬ ¢ Ń ¢
 Śⁿ ›Έ ŕ  ̂Ķˇ  ĶΎ  ¿ ŗ·  ╒ Ňδ· ŗΧ Ñ  ̈́  ś₣  ι ̄
  ³ ¢  ŗΫ őŪų  nŚⁿ  śŷŢǼ  ŗΨ  ι ̄  ÑΎ Ńųˆ ¿ ŗ· ŘŦ΅
  śŻΉø›Ώ Ķŷſ ¤ ¡ ›Ŷźųˆ ¢ Ś  nЗŢǼ  ̄  Ä ¢ ›Ώ Ķŷſ ¤ ¡
 ¤ ¡  ŃΆ ¢  ŗųˆ ¢ øŚŴźΌ ̄  Дŵǽ ÑΎ Ń΅ Ń А  śΉ  Ķŷſ őŪųⁿ

 Ń¯ ø ĶΡ ŗΌ ŋŵ˝  ŗΨ  ╓ ›ŹųΎ ¬  śˆ   ŃŮΫ А Â ŗΫ Ķ  ́»
  ̄  Ä ¢  ι  ĶΌ ̄   ŗΌ ›ω ŕ· Ķ  ĶΞˆ ¢ Ñ΅  ╓ ›· ŗΦ   ¬ ŗǿ ¤ ¡

 ŕ· Ķ Â ŗΫ Ķ΄ Ñ  ̈́ ι ДŸ  ̈́ ¬ ŗǿ  ̄  ĶΟ Ńˆ


  ĶΌ ̄   ŗΌ ›ω ŕ· Ķ  śˆ  ŒŷΊ ڈ ľźŧ¯ ø ι  ĶΌ ̄   ŗΌ ›ω
 ø ι

   ø Ñź· ¢ →ŷΈ  Ωˆ ¢ ŗˆ ¤ ¡ Ñ  ̈́  ι Â ŀΎ ŗΫ  ¢ ̄  ĶŶΌ
Έ  Í Ńˆ Ä ¬  ̄  Ä ¢ Ñź· ¢ →ŷΈ Ç ŃΆ øÑź· ¢ →ŷΈ  ¬ ĶŹ΅ Ã ŗδ· ¢ →ŷ

 ø›Ώ Ķŷſ Ŕźų  ̂¢ Ј ŗ΅  Ń ̄  ŗ˙ Ј ŗŶťΈ  ŃųŵΈ ⅜ Ķˆ  ╒
 ¤ ¡ Ã ĶΌ Ä  ś₣  ι ̄   Ń΅ ¥ Ķſ А Ňδŵ ¦ Ķŷ  ̈́¤ ¡  śũΚǼ
 Ç Ä  ι ЕźΈ ̄  Ķ Ê ڈ  ŗǼ ŚųΉ ¢ Ñ΅  śŻΜź΅ őźǽ
  śˆ ĺΉ ŁźũųΎ ¢ ĶΎ ι ŚŪέ ¢ ŀź ø ι œţźŷźťŷ΅
  Ķƒ ĶǼ  Ķź  ̈́  Ķũά ¢ ›ω À ŗδ΅ø ι ЙΆ Ј ¢ Ä Ń΅  ĶΎ  ι Ј ŗΌ

  ĶΠ· ĸŶź΅ őźǽ ŕŪδ· ŗΧ  ŃΆ ¢ ¤ ¡ ø ι ›Ό  śŢųˆ
 Â ¢  Ń΅  ĶΠ· ĸŶź΅  śŻ·  ╒  ̄  ĶΟ ¤ ¡ ›Έ Ňδŵ ¦ Ķŷ΅
 ø Ķũά ¢ śŴŷΎ Ń΅ ¤ ¡ Ķź΅ ø śŻΜź ̈́ĺũδǺ œΞΎ ŁźΈ ŗ΅ Ã ŗю ø ι ЙΆ Ј ĶΠ·  Ń Ä ¢  śųΉ ¢ Ç Ä  ι ЕΈ ̄  Ķűά ڈ ŗǼ ŚųΉ ¢
  ĶŢ  ι œţΉ  ŁźũųΎ ¢  ĶΎ  ι ŚŪέ ¢ ŀź  ĶΎ  ι ЙΆ Ј ¢ ŗγſ
 Řǽ ŗΧ  śˆ  Ê ↓ũγΈ Á ŗΌ  Ń  ŗΨ  ι ›ω  ŃΆ ¢ ø śΚΏ ĶΠ·

  śųˆ ¢  ╒ Ń΅ Řǽ Ķƒ ¤ ¡  Ń  ̄  Ä ¢  śŻΝ×ŷφ ›Έ ³ Ä Ńˆ
  Ķ  ńų ›ω  ŗΨ  ŗ΅ Ç Ä ŃΆ ķˆ ¤ ¡ ø ╓ ŖΎ ńų  ŗ΅ Ç Ä ŃΆ
  ŃΆ ¢  ŗ  ̈́ Ç Ä ŃΆ È ¬ ¡ őΎ ¢ ŕųź· ›Έ ňά ¬  Í ̄  ŗΧ  ╓ ›Ώ
  śŢųˆ  Ń΅ Ј ¢ Ä ̄  ̄  ĶΟ ›Έ  Í ̄  Ķſ  śųˆ ¢  ̄  Ä ¢  śΏ  Ķ  ńų ¤ ¡
 őƒ ķƒ Ѓ ̄  Ä ĶŪųⁿ ø Í ¬ ŗŸΈ Д  Ķ₧ˆ ø śŻΜź΅ ŗΨ ›Ό
 Є ̄  ŗδųź  ̂ ̄  ŗ ڈ   Ä ¢ Б ι ̄  ВΎ Ń˝ őƒ ķǼ Б ι ̄

 ̄  Ä ¢ Є ̄  ŗδųźˆ œˇ ŗ  ̂
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 Ç Ä ŃΆ  ̄  Ä ¢ ›Ό  ŗΰƒ ŚΊ ¬ ¢  Ń ¢  ŗǼ ŕųź· Б ι ̄  ›ω
 Ŕŵ˚  Ń Ä ¢  ╒ Ã ŗю  ŗǼ ÑūǾ Ç Ä  ĶΟ ŕˆ Ķˇ ̄   Ä ¢ ›Ό
  őźⁿ  ŗųΉ ¢  ̄  Ä ¢ ›Ό ι ̄   Ń  ̈́  ¢ ŀź ЕΈ ̄  Ķűά ڈ  ╒ Ń΅
  śΉ  ńų ¤ ¡  ŗųΉ ¢ ›Ό  ι ̄   Ń  ̈́  ̄  ŗήťΈ  śŻ·  ╒  śŷŴΉ ĶΈ

 ňˇ ŗ΅ А  ĶŷΉ ĶǼ  śˆ  ¤ ¡ ›Έ ÑΎ ›ω  ĶΎ  śŴŷΎ Ń΅
øÃ ŗΌ  ĶŢΌ Ķǽ
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*303. [The questions (Shrimati Veena Verma and Shri Akhilesh Das) were absent. For

answer vide   Col. 44 infra]


†[]Transilleration in Arabic Script

Appointment of Regional Provident Fund

Commissioner, Bihar

*304. SHRI JALALUDIN ANSAR1: Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the post of Regional Provident Fund Commissiner, Bihar, Patna, is lying vacant for the last about one year and the Regional P.F. Commissioner is in dual charge of the Patna Regional P.F. office;

(b) whether it is also a fact that there is no permanent Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, Bihar, Patna, and much inconvenience is faced by the subsribers of Bihar region; and

(c) if answers to parts (a) and (b) be in the affirmative, by when a permanent Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, in Bihar is going to be posted?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR (DR.
SATYANARAYAN JATIYA): (a) to (c) A
Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

The post of Regional provident Fund Commissioner (RPFC) Bihar fell vacant on 1.4.1998. As per the Recruitment Rules, the post is required to be filled by promotion failing which by transfer on deputation. As there was no sclecf panel approved by the UPSC available to fill the vacant post by departmental promotion, the EPF Organisation decided to fill the vacancy by transfer on deputation. The process of selection has since been completed and necessary order has been issued to the Selected Officer on 10.9.98 to join the post of RPFC, Bihar.
The officer who has been selected for the post is expected to join soon. During absence of the regular incumbent, the RPFC, Uttar Pradesh has been authorised to look after the day to day work of the Bihar Region as well. No incidence of inconvenience to the EPF subscribers in Bihar has been reported by the EPF Organisation.

